

ITEM NO.1708

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 2165/2026

NAGAPPA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 41453/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 41451/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA No. 41455/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Sanjay Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners are exempted from surrendering till the first date
of listing before the Court.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER