

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 16834/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-2025 in CRLA No. 200126/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Kalaburagi]

SHIVRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 95354/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING AND
IA No. 95355/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, AOR
Mr. Rohit Joshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No. 5170 of 2026.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)